9	your trusted advis c o n s u l t a n t				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIEGLER BLACKTOP	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
		INDEPENDENCE PICKLEBALL COURTS BASE BID						
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	204	EXCAVATION PER GRADING PLAN	160	CY	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00
4	204/205	EXCAVATION & EMBANKMENT: EXISTING SOIL STOCKPILE. EXCAVATE TO ORIGINAL GROUND (EXISING CONTOURS SHOWN ON PLAN). SPREAD AND	500	CY	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
5	205	EMBANKMENT: OFFSITE IMPORT OF FILL MATERIAL, OR ONSITE EXCAVATED NON STOCKPILE MATERIAL,. PLACE AND COMPACT IN 6" LIFTS TO ACHIEVE	500	CY	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
6	SPL	YARD RESTORATION (4" TOP SOIL, SEED AND MULCH)	2,500	SY	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$8.00	\$20,000.00
7	207	SUBGRADE RESHAPING AND COMPACTION	1,250	SY	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00
8	212/213	EROSION CONTROL AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	214	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE, MIRAFI 600X OR EQUIVALENT	1,150	SY	\$3.00	\$3,450.00	\$2.50	\$2,875.00
10	302	6" GRAVEL BASE (ASPHALT PATH) - CRUSHED STONE BASE	1,250	SY	\$7.00	\$8,750.00	\$16.00	\$20,000.00
11	402/403	3" ASPHALT SURFACE (ASPHALT PATH)	100	SY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$27.25	\$2,725.00
12	402/403	4" ASPHALT SURFACE (COURTS)	1,150	SY	\$20.00	\$23,000.00	\$27.25	\$31,337.50
13	SPL	SAWCUT EXPANSION JOINT IN ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND SEAL JOINT	300	LF	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
14	713	PAVEMENT STRIPING FOR PARKING AREA (PER PLAN) - HANDICAP PARKING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
15	SPL	HANDICAP PARKING SIGNAGE	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16	704	4" UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (INCLUDES CONNECTION TO STORM SYSTEM)	700	LF	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$18.00	\$12,600.00



G	your trusted advis consultant					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIEGLER BLACKTOP	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	
17	SPL	10 FT. TALL CHAIN LINK FENCE W/ BLACK VINYL COATING	400	LF	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$98.00	\$39,200.00	
18		BASKETBALL GOAL, INCLUDES MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION OF POST, POST FOUNDATION, BACKBOARD, RIM AND NET	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
19	SPL	PICKLEBALL NET SYSTEM (INCLUDES POSTS, ANCHORING AND NETS)	3	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	
20	SPL	BASKETBALL COURT STRIPING, DYNAFLEX TEXTURED LINE PAINT OR APPROVED EQUAL - 1 HALF COURT	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
21		PICKLEBALL COURT STRIPING, DYNAFLEX TEXTURED LINE PAINT OR APPROVED EQUAL - 3 FULL COURTS	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
22		ACRYLIC COLOR COATING FOR COURT SURFACE. DYNAFLEX MATERIALS OR APPROVED EQUAL (1 COAT RESURFACER, 3 COATS OF COLOR COATING). INCLUDES ANY REQUIRED LEVELING OF ASPHALT SURFACE WITH DYNABINDER QUICK PATCH BINDER 3 FULL PICKLEBALL COURTS, 1 HALF BASKETBALL COURT	1,150	SY	\$15.00	\$17,250.00	\$9.20	\$10,580.00	
23	SPL	STORM SEWER INLET (2X2)	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	
24	SPL	STORM SEWER INLET (3X3)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
25	SPL	12" HEADWALL	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
26	SPL	PERFORATED PIPE HEADWALL FOR 4 INCH PIPE	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
27	SPL	12" STORM SEWER	155	LF	\$60.00	\$9,300.00	\$125.00	\$19,375.00	
28	SPL	CLASS II CHANNEL LINING	100	TON	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	
29	SPL	UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC FOR LIGHTING	300	LF	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	
30	SPL	LIGHT POLE	4	EA	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,516.00	\$26,064.00	
31	SPL	ELECTRIC PULL BOX	3	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
		TOTAL				\$231,300.00		\$292,056.50	